1. General description
The 74LV595 is an 8 stage serial shift register with a storage register and 3-state outputs.
Both the shift and storage register have separate clocks. It is a low-voltage Si-gate CMOS
device and is pin and functionally compatible with the 74HC595 and 74HCT595.
Data is shifted on the positive-going transitions of the SHCP input. The data in the shift
register is transferred to the storage register on a positive-going transition of the STCP
input. If both clocks are connected together, the shift register will always be one clock
pulse ahead of the storage register.

NXP Semiconductors 74LV595
8-bit serial-in/serial-out or parallel-out shift register; 3-state
4. Ordering information
5. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LV595N −40 °C to +125 °C DIP16 plastic dual in-line package; 16 leads (300 mil) SOT38-4
74LV595D −40 °C to +125 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body
width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74LV595DB −40 °C to +125 °C SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT338-1
74LV595PW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. Logic symbol (IEEE/IEC)
OEMR